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November 24, 2015 Disposition 21049-D01-2015

Mr. Greg Caldwell

Manager Regulatory

ATCO Gas and Pipelines Ltd.
1200, 909 — 11 Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1L.8

Dear Mr. Caldwell:

ATCO Gas and Pipelines Ltd.
North Rider B 2015 Reconciliation and 2015 Calculation and Filing
Proceeding 21049

Acknowledgement of Rider B 2015 reconciliation and 2015 calculation and filing

1. The Alberta Utilities Commission received your filing dated November 20, 2015, of the
2015 reconciliation and the calculation of the 2015 Rider B percentages effective December 1,
2015, for the communities indicated in the Rider B rate schedule which is attached to this letter
as Appendix 1.

2. The above noted is accepted as a filing for acknowledgement.

Sincerely,

Derrick Ploof

Director, Retail Energy and Water

Rates Division

Attachment

Calgary 400, 425 First Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 318 403-592-8845

www.auc.ab.ca
Edmonton 10th Floor, 10055 - 106 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2Y2 780-427-4901




Alberta Utilities Commission
November 24, 2015

Appendix 1
Page 1 of 1

Effective December 1, 2015 by AUC Disposition 21049-D01-2015
This Replaces Rider “B”

ATCO GAS AND PIPELINES LTD. — NORTH

RIDER “B” TO ALL RATES AND ANY OTHER RIDERS THERETO

Previously Effective October 1, 2015

This Rider is applicable to Customers resident in municipalities that receive a property tax under the Municipal
Government Act or receive payment for specific costs which are not generally incurred by the Company. This Rider
is the estimated percentage of gross revenue required to provide for the tax payable or specific cost incurred each
year. To the extent that this percentage may be more or less than that required to pay the tax or specific cost, the
percentage of gross revenue provided in the Rider will be adjusted on the 1st of February each year.

The percentage is to be applied as an addition to the billings calculated under the Rates including charges as allowed

under other Riders in effect with respect to the following municipalities:

Municipalities —
Method A
Alberta Beach
Argentia Beach

Bashaw
Beaverlodge
Bentley
Berwyn
Bittern Lake
Blackfalds

Bon Accord
Breton
Bruderheim
Camrose
Caroline
Clive

Clyde

Cold Lake
Coronation

Edgerton

Edmonton

Edson

Entwistle

Fairview

Falher

Ft McMurray 468
First Nation

Ft. Saskatchewan

Girouxville

Golden Days

Grande Prairie

Grimshaw

Hardisty

Hines Creek

Hinton

Holden

Innisfree

Irma

ltaska Beach

Jarvis Bay

Jasper

Municipality

%
3.50
1.90
3.80
4.00
3.90
9.20
12.10
2.30

4.60
4.40
3.40
2.70
3.50
3.30
5.90

2.60
6.50

3.70

3.50
4.60
0.00
4.60
5.80
4.10

2.10
6.60
1.30
3.70
3.40
4.80
14.00

2.90
14.30
4.80
3.30
1.70
1.20
2.90

Effective
Date
yymmdd
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/10/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/12/01

15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

Municipalities —
Method A

Kitscoty

Lacombe

Lakeview

Lamont

Lavoy

Legal

Lloydminster

Lougheed

Mannville

Mayerthorpe

Millet

Minburn

Mundare

Nampa

Norglenwold

Onoway

Oyen

Paul Band First

Nation

Point Alison

Ponoka

Provost

Red Deer

Rocky Mtn. House

Rycroft

Ryley
Seba Beach
Silver Beach
Slave Lake
Spirit River
Stony Plain
Stony Plain Indian
Reserve
Swan Hills
Sylvan Lake
Thorshy
Tofield
Vegreville
Vermilion

%

6.30
2.70
1.80
5.20
4.10
5.00
2.10
9.70

5.00
5.30
3.30
7.00
5.50
5.40
1.60

6.90
3.20

20.90

2.40
3.10
3.90
3.30
0.00
6.10

14.60
1.40
0.70
2.70
6.70
2.40
4.60

6.40
2.30
8.00
10.20
4.50
2.90

Effective
Date
yymmdd
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/10/01
15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

Municipalities —
Method A
Veteran
Viking
Wabamun
Warburg
Wembley
Wetaskiwin
Whitecourt
Wood Buffalo (Ft.
McMurray)

7.30
5.80
7.50
4.90
1.90
5.20
2.50
1.20

Effective
Date
yymmdd
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01
15/02/01

15/02/01



