

November 24, 2015

Disposition 21049-D01-2015

Mr. Greg Caldwell Manager Regulatory ATCO Gas and Pipelines Ltd. 1200, 909 – 11 Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2R 1L8

Dear Mr. Caldwell:

ATCO Gas and Pipelines Ltd. North Rider B 2015 Reconciliation and 2015 Calculation and Filing Proceeding 21049

Acknowledgement of Rider B 2015 reconciliation and 2015 calculation and filing

- 1. The Alberta Utilities Commission received your filing dated November 20, 2015, of the 2015 reconciliation and the calculation of the 2015 Rider B percentages effective December 1, 2015, for the communities indicated in the Rider B rate schedule which is attached to this letter as Appendix 1.
- 2. The above noted is accepted as a filing for acknowledgement.

Sincerely,

Derrick Ploof Director, Retail Energy and Water Rates Division

Attachment

Effective

Date

yymmdd

15/02/01

15/02/01

15/02/01

15/02/01

15/02/01

15/02/01

15/02/01

15/02/01

<u>%</u>

7.30

5.80

7.50

4.90

1.90

5.20

2.50

1.20

Effective December 1, 2015 by AUC Disposition 21049-D01-2015 This Replaces Rider "B" Previously Effective October 1, 2015

ATCO GAS AND PIPELINES LTD. - NORTH RIDER "B" TO ALL RATES AND ANY OTHER RIDERS THERETO

This Rider is applicable to Customers resident in municipalities that receive a property tax under the Municipal Government Act or receive payment for specific costs which are not generally incurred by the Company. This Rider is the estimated percentage of gross revenue required to provide for the tax payable or specific cost incurred each year. To the extent that this percentage may be more or less than that required to pay the tax or specific cost, the percentage of gross revenue provided in the Rider will be adjusted on the 1st of February each year.

The percentage is to be applied as an addition to the billings calculated under the Rates including charges as allowed under other Riders in effect with respect to the following municipalities:

Municipalities –		Effective Date	Municipalities –		Effective Date	Municipalities –
Method A	<u>%</u>	yymmdd	Method A	<u>%</u>	yymmdd	Method A
Alberta Beach	3.50	15/02/01		6.30	15/02/01	Veteran
			Kitscoty			
Argentia Beach	1.90	15/02/01	Lacombe	2.70	15/02/01	Viking
Bashaw	3.80	15/02/01	Lakeview	1.80	15/02/01	Wabamun
Beaverlodge	4.00	15/02/01	Lamont	5.20	15/02/01	Warburg
Bentley	3.90	15/02/01	Lavoy	4.10	15/02/01	Wembley
Berwyn	9.20	15/02/01	Legal	5.00	15/02/01	Wetaskiwin
Bittern Lake	12.10	15/02/01	Lloydminster	2.10	15/02/01	Whitecourt
Blackfalds	2.30	15/02/01	Lougheed	9.70	15/02/01	Wood Buffalo (Ft. McMurray)
Bon Accord	4.60	15/02/01	Mannville	5.00	15/02/01	
Breton	4.40	15/02/01	Mayerthorpe	5.30	15/02/01	
Bruderheim	3.40	15/02/01	Millet	3.30	15/02/01	
Camrose	2.70	15/02/01	Minburn	7.00	15/02/01	
Caroline	3.50	15/02/01	Mundare	5.50	15/02/01	
Clive	3.30	15/02/01	Nampa	5.40	15/02/01	
Clyde	5.90	15/02/01	Norglenwold	1.60	15/02/01	
Cold Lake	2.60	15/02/01	Onoway	6.90	15/02/01	
Coronation	6.50	15/02/01	Oyen	3.20	15/02/01	
Edgerton	3.70	15/02/01	Paul Band First Nation	20.90	15/02/01	
Edmonton	3.50	15/02/01	Point Alison	2.40	15/02/01	
Edson	4.60	15/02/01	Ponoka	3.10	15/02/01	
Entwistle	0.00	15/02/01	Provost	3.90	15/02/01	
Fairview	4.60	15/10/01	Red Deer	3.30	15/02/01	
Falher	5.80	15/02/01	Rocky Mtn. House	0.00	15/10/01	
Ft McMurray 468 First Nation	4.10	15/02/01	Rycroft	6.10	15/02/01	
Ft. Saskatchewan	2.10	15/02/01	Ryley	14.60	15/02/01	
Girouxville	6.60	15/02/01	Seba Beach	1.40	15/02/01	
Golden Days	1.30	15/02/01	Silver Beach	0.70	15/02/01	
Grande Prairie	3.70	15/02/01	Slave Lake	2.70	15/02/01	
Grimshaw	3.40	15/02/01	Spirit River	6.70	15/02/01	
Hardisty	4.80	15/02/01	Stony Plain	2.40	15/02/01	
Hines Creek	14.00	15/12/01	Stony Plain Indian Reserve	4.60	15/02/01	
Hinton	2.90	15/02/01	Swan Hills	6.40	15/02/01	
Holden	14.30	15/02/01	Sylvan Lake	2.30	15/02/01	
Innisfree	4.80	15/02/01	Thorsby	8.00	15/02/01	
Irma	3.30	15/02/01	Tofield	10.20	15/02/01	
			Vegreville			
Itaska Beach	1.70	15/02/01	<u> </u>	4.50	15/02/01	
Jarvis Bay	1.20	15/02/01	Vermilion	2.90	15/02/01	
Jasper Municipality	2.90	15/02/01				